10-22-2007



103454831

RECORDATION FORM COVER LETTER

Docket No.:

16137DES

Section 1.

Name of conveying party(ies) and execution date and if individual or company:

Robert Gordon McIntosh	10/03/2007	Individual
Name	Date	Individual or Company

Section 2.

Name of receiving party(ies) and execution date and if individual or company:

Pacific Fence-Crete Ltd.	Company
Name	Individual or Company
26076 31 B Avenue Aldergrove, British Columbia Canada V4W 2Z6	

Address

Section 3.

Nature of conveyance:

х	Assignment	Merger
	Security Agreement	Change of Name
	Other:	

Section 4.

Application Number(s) or patent number(S):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the

execution date of the application is:

10/03/2007

LANDSCAPING	DIOCK	DNCE			
THNDSCHEING	PTOCK	DASE			
Title					

Α.	Patent Application No.(s)	1	3	Patent No.(s):	
İ					

10/15/2007 HBELETE1 00000026 29250013 40.00 02 01 FC:8021

U.S. PTO 29/290013 10/11/2007

Page 1 of

Section Name and mailed:		rty to who	om correspondence concerning document should be
DOWELI Suite Alexar 703 41	dria, VA	Eisenh 22314 teleph	ower Avenue one '703 415 2559 - facsimile -mail
Section Total num Section	ber of applic	ations and	d patents involved:
\$40.00)	Total fe	e (37 CFR 3.41)
X	Enclosed		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Section	8.		
Deposit	Account No.		
To	and signatur	kpowledge d	and belief, the foregoing information is true and true copy of the original document.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, assignment, attachment, etc. 4

Signature

26,868

Name of person signing

Ralph A. Dowell

Page 2 of 2

10/11/2007

Date

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas: Robert Gordon McIntosh

of #18 35537 Eagle Mountain Drive

Abbotsford, British Columbia

Canada V3G 2Z4

Whereas: Pacific Fence-Crete Ltd.

of 26076 31 B Avenue

Aldergrove, British Columbia

Canada V4W 2Z6

Hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring an interest in the said design application and in any Design Patent and Industrial Design Registration and Design Rights which may be granted on the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and hereby does sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said Design, the application aforesaid and all International Convention priority rights therewith, and in and to any Industrial Design Registration, Design Patent and/or Design Rights which may hereafter be granted anywhere in the world, the said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Industrial Design Registration, Design Patent and/or Design Rights which may be granted thereon, or of any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongation or extensions thereof. Assignor represents and warrants that it has not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Page 1 of 2

Assignor further agrees that it will, without charge to said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Industrial Design Registration, Design Patent and/or Design Rights and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain said right, title and interest in and to the said Design and improvements thereto in any and all countries, and to vest all right, title and interest thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

SIGNED AT ALDER GROVE	B.C.	CaniBOA	
(City or Tow		(Country)	
this 3 ²⁰ day of OCT	<u>, 07</u> .		

Robert Gordon McIntosh

March Christian	Robert Goode Month
Witness's Signature	(Assignor)

Tose Chill
Witness's Name

1 1.072 201 810

CHILLIWACK BC V2P 187

Witness's Address

Page 2 of 2

REEL: 019997 FRAME: 0159